PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5020601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YOSHINORI SUGI	06/14/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION
Street Address:	300, TAKATSUKA-CHO, MINAMI-KU,
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	432-8611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16016170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-216-9505

Email: docketing@steinip.com

Correspondent Name: STEIN IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1990 M STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 610

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0098.1101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. STEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Stein/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=338554_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046181 FRAME: 0554

504973855

Docket No.:

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION

300, Takatsuka-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka, 432-8611 Japan

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

EXHAUST DEVICE OF STRADDLE-TYPE VEHICLE

		ent Application P d States was exec		n date here		for which ap t so executed		
(a) execute	d on		(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)					
(b) filed on Application No.			N.W., Suite 3	Any registered attorney of STEIN MCEWEN, LLP, 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is here authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.				
continuation, term or terms	division, renewa for which the sa	Letters Patent(s) I, substitute, reiss iid Letters Patent(application(s) an	ue or reexar s) may be g	nination ap ranted and	plication base	ed thereon, fo	r the full	
expense of s expedient, for and prosecuti reexamination be declared in	aid ASSIGNEE securing, maint on of said applican, or public use prelation to san gnments and de	ee(s), when requent to do all acts waining and enforcing and the istoroceeding, and in the, such acts to include the such acts and the such acts are such acts and the such acts are such acts and the such acts are such acts and the such acts and the such acts are such acts and the such acts and the such acts are such acts are such acts and the such acts are such acts and the such acts are such acts are such acts are suc	which the Asting protections suance of same any litigation nclude but n	SSIGNEE I n for said ir nid Letters F on or other l not be limite	may deem novention, incluing attent(s), in an included attented to execution may be seen at the execution of the execution attention at the execution attention at the execution attention attention at the execution attention at the execution attention attention at the execution attention at the execution attention attention at the execution attention at the execution attention attention at the execution at the e	ecessary, de uding in the pr ny interferenc ding which ma ng all papers,	sirable o reparatior e, reissue ay arise o including	
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF,	the undersigned	inventor(s) h	as (have) a	affixed his/hei	r/their signatu	re(s).	
(Typed Nan	ne & Signature of Inv	rentor(s))	(Date)	((Typed Name & .	Signature of Witn	ness(es))	
1)	inori SUGI		une 14.	2018				
Yoshinori SU	GI					,		
2)								

PATENT REEL: 046181 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 06/22/2018